

FORM PTO-13' 5	2-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	42109 cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ronald A. Barnhart and Bradley D. Helfman	Name: GOJO Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 3783 State Road City: Cuyahoga Falls State: Ohio ZIP: 44223
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
Execution Date: April: 11, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/550106	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name Reese Taylor, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1610 First National Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by

FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document."

Rodnev L. Skoglund Name of Person Signing

April 14, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0103

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>



In consideration of the sum of Five Dollar (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ronald A. Barnhart of 103 Fenton Avenue, Mogadore, Ohio 44260, and Bradley D. Helfman of 5210 Cheswick Drive, Solon, Ohio 44139 do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GOJO Industries, Inc. located at 3783 State Road. Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to improvements entitled SKIN CLEANSER WITH PHOTOSENSITIVE DYE upon which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the said inventors on , 2000, together with all letters patent granted therefor and any reissue, divisional, continuation, reexamination, or substitute applications thereof and any corresponding applications thereof in any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent official of any foreign country to issue all patents on said invention to said GOJO Industries, Inc., and we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest herein being assigned and that we have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we agree that we will communicate to said GOJO Industries. Inc., or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuation, reissue, substitute, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said GOJO Industries, Inc., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

> PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this 11 day of April

Ronald A. Barnhart

STATE OF OHIO

| SS: | COUNTY OF | C

- 2 -

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0105